KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM (KIM)
IDBI GOLD FUND
(An open-ended Fund of Funds scheme investing in IDBI Gold Exchange Traded Fund (IDBI
Gold ETF))
*Investors should consult their financial advisors if in doubt about whether the product is suitable
for them.
Continuous offer for Units at applicable NAV related prices
Name of Mutual Fund IDBI Mutual Fund

request will not be
processed.
Dispatch of
Repurchase
(Redemption
) Request
The Mutual Fund will endeavor to dispatch the redemption proceeds not later
than 10 business days from the date of acceptance of a valid redemption
request. In case the redemption proceeds are not dispatched within 10 business
days of the date of receipt of valid redemption request, the AMC will pay interest
@ 15% p.a.
Restriction
on
Redemption
Restrictions on redemptions, if any, shall be imposed only as per the stipulations
of SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/IMD/DF2/CIR/P/2016/57 dated May 31, 2016.
Such a  restriction may be imposed when there are circumstances leading to a
systemic crisis or event that severely constricts market liquidity or the efficient
functioning of markets such as:
i. Liquidity issues - when market at large becomes illiquid affecting almost all

Phone No. 022-6644 2822
email-id: ceodesk@idbimutual.co.in
If not satisfied with the response of the intermediary you can lodge your
grievances with SEBI at http://scores.gov.in or you may also write to any of the
offices of SEBI. For any queries, feedback or assistance, please contact SEBI
Office on Toll Free Helpline at 1800 22 7575 / 1800 266 7575.
Unitholders
Information
1. Account Statement
Pursuant to Regulation 36 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 and
amendments thereto, read with SEBI Circular No. Cir/IMD/DF/16/ 2011 dated
September 8, 2011 and SEBI Circular no. CIR/MRD/DP/31/2014 dated
November 12, 2014, SEBI/HO/IMD/DF2/CIR/P/2016/42 dated March 18, 2016,
and SEBI/HO/IMD/DF2/CIR/P/2016/89 dated September 20, 2016 and SEBI
Circular no. SEBI/HO/IMD/DF2/CIR/P/2018/137 dated October 22, 2018 and
SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/IMD/DF2/CIR/P/2021/024 dated March 04, 2021; the
investor whose transaction has been accepted by IDBI Asset Management
Limited. / IDBI Mutual Fund shall receive the following:
1. A consolidated account statement (CAS) for each calendar month on or
before 15th of the succeeding month shall be sent by email (wherever